provide for Economic Development Services. 

Section 3.1 is hereby amended to read as follows: 

3.1 Fees 

In full satisfaction for any and all services rendered by the Chamber for the City under this Agreement, as 

specified in Exhibit A, the City will pay the Chamber the total sum of sixty five thousand and no/100 

($65,000.00) dollars annually, payable in equal quarterly installments and upon receipt of invoice.  

For City of Pittsburg Date: 4/22/25  Blake Benson Date:  

AMENDMENT 1 

To the Agreement between the City of Pittsburg and Pittsburg State University to provide for Economic

[...]

Development Services. 

Section 3.1 is hereby amended to read as follows: 

3.1 Fees 

In full satisfaction for any and all services rendered by PSU for the City under this Agreement, as specified 

in Exhibit A, the City will pay PSU the total sum of sixty five thousand and no/100 ($65,000.00) dollars 

annually, payable in equal quarterly installments and upon receipt of invoice.  

For City of Pittsburg Date: 4/22/25  For Pittsburg State University  Date: